
H
PT
SG

--e
ng
--2
20
19
9

Stud welding gun gap
Typ HP--TSG 310

BSS

HPTSG
Page 18 Order no.4002806

22.01.99

Parts of HP--TSG 310



H
PT
SG

--e
ng
--2
20
19
9

Stud welding gun gap
Typ HP--TSG 310

BSS

HPTSG
Page 19Order no.4002806

22.01.99

Pos. Benennung Z.--Nr: Mat.--Nr: Best.--Nr:

Grundkörper

1 Boddy 4000706--1001 37050672 F4112008

2 Contact piece 4000706--1002 07000022 F4002709

3 Guide shaft with stop 4000706--1003 +
4001478--122--4

08811024
(37050737)

F4000676

4 Lock nut 4000706--1004 07000049 F4002717

5 Clamping nut 4000706--1005 F4112016

6 Ball bushing 37048155 F4112024

7 Anker 4002806--1007

8 Adjusting screw 4002806--1008

9 Ring nut 4000706--1009
37028340

F4112083

10 Solonid complete

Coil

4002806--1009
4002806--1010

37034901

11 Adjusting knob 4000706--1010 37023667 F4112091

12 Spring D--207K--01 Fa.Gutekunst 37047671 F

13 Nordlock wsaher D18 37028308 F4112253

14 Protection cape HP 308--01--14/4 37046004 F4112180

15 Spannhülse 4001478--113--4 37050745 F4112113

16 Lock washer M5 DIN 128--B5 F3405052

17 Screw DIN 84--M5x8 35011114

18 Screw DIN 933--M4x10

19 Lock washer M4 DIN 127--A4

20 Srew DIN 912--M4x10

21 Nut DIN 934--M4

22 Wormgear DIN 913--M4x12

Handgrip

23 Pin HP 308--01--04/4 37013009

24 Trigger HP 308--01--03/4 37006428 F4021649

25 Clamping part HP 308--02--03/4 37013017 F4021703

26 Plug 12 pin 37052640 F4112202

27 Welding plug 37005669 F4112210

28 Cable protector 37006568 F4021495

29 Cable protector HP 308--02--04/4 37006614

30 OBO Bandschelle F2330202 F2330202

31 Spring 37006274 F4021622

32 Micro switch 37006576 F4019555

33 Control cable Länge 3,1m 37017373 F4112121



H
PT
SG

--e
ng
--2
20
19
9

Stud welding gun gap
Typ HP--TSG 310

BSS

HPTSG
Page 20 Order no.4002806

22.01.99

Pos. Best.--Nr:Mat.--Nr:Z.--Nr:Benennung

34 Welding cable Länge 3,13m 37007300 F4021460

35 Cable connector M3 37044990 F

36 Cable connector M5 37044982 F

37 Lock washer DIN 128--B4 F3405044 F

38 Screw DIN 912--M3x10 35000961 F

39 Screw DIN 84--M4x6 35000279 F

40 Screw DIN 7971--B2,2x9,5 35050217 F

41 Lock washer DIN 6799--2,3 35002603 F4022149

42 Griffhälfte Rechts HP 308--01--01/2 37006355 F4019504

43 Griffhälfte Links HP 308--01--02/2 37006347 F4019512

Anschluß

44 Gewindeanschluß 4000706--0009 37028332 F4112156

45 Screw DIN 963--M3x6 35000015 F

46 Screw DIN 963--M3x20 35000325 F

47 Loch washer M3 DIN 128--A3 F3405036 F

48 Nut M3 DIN 934--M3 35010002 F

49

50 Tube 4000706--0004 37028618 F4019792

51 Ring with foot 4019938--0000 F4019938

52 Ring 4000714--0004 37028243 F4019369

53 Foot 37028251 F4019946

54 Foot long 116mm 4000714--0007 37028278 F4019954

55

56

57

58

59

USA--type

60 Head plate USA 4000692--0009 37028316 F4020537

61 Screw DIN 84--M3*25 35000236 F

62 Screw DIN 84--M3*25 35000252 F

63 37049488 F

64

Equipment

70 Steckschlüssel SW 17 37007297 F4112172


